UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MOBILEIRON, INC. Petitioner

v.

BLACKBERRY LIMITED, Patent Owner

Case IPR2021-00162 Patent 8,442,489

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



Case IPR2021-00162

Attorney Docket No: I4520.00019

Petitioner MobileIron Inc. requests a refund in the amount of \$24,750 to

be credited to Deposit Account Number 603652.

On November 5, 2020, Petitioner filed a Petition for Inter Partes Review of

U.S. Patent No. 8,442,489 with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board that was

assigned case number IPR2021-00162. In accordance with the fee schedule

specified in 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), Petitioner deposited an electronic payment in

the amount of \$20,125 with the Board at the time of filing of its Petition to cover

associated fees with Petitioner's inter partes review request, and a further \$24,750

in post-institution fees.

On March 23, 2021, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board entered a decision

granting a motion to dismiss this proceeding. Accordingly, Petitioner requests a

refund in the amount of \$24,750 for the post-institution fees that it has paid to the

USPTO in connection with that proceeding, credited to Deposit Account Number

603652.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: April 5, 2021

/R. Parrish Freeman/

R. Parrish Freeman, Reg. No. 42,556

Maschoff Brennan

Counsel for Petitioner



Case IPR2021-00162 Attorney Docket No: I4520.00019

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on April 5, 2021 a copy of Petitioner's Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees was provided via email to Patent Owner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

PTABInbound@fr.com IPR21828-0059IP1@fr.com hawkins@fr.com

/R. Parrish Freeman/

R. Parrish Freeman Maschoff Brennan

